)
=
=
=

SRR NE 2 A BE DR 97 b 4

HJ 1065—2019

Technical specification for application and issuance of pollutant permit

Leather and fur making industry—Fur making industry

2019-12-10 2019-12-10
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2016 81
48

2019 12 10
2019 12 10



GB 13271
GB 14554
GB 16297
GB 18597
GB 18599
GB 30486
HJ/T 91
HJ/T 355
HJ/T 356
HJ 521
HJ 608
HJ 942
HJ 944
HJ 946
HJ 953

HJ 953

GB 13271

HJ 942

2018 22



3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

48
1996 470
2008 6
2013 14
2016 1087
2018

fur making

pollutant emission unit of fur dressing and dyeing industry

hides and skins

chromium-containing wastewater

permitted emission limits

special periods



4.1
4.2
t/a
0193 ” “
4.3
4.3.1
432 436
4.3.2

43.7

t/a

C1931

t/a

kg/a

t/a



~ |~ || -

~~~|

r/min

mL/min

m/sec

m/sec

m/sec

4.3.3

4.3.4

4.3.5

4.3.6

fa

HJ 608




4.3.7

4.4

4.4.1

446

4.4.2

PAC

4.4.3

4.4.4

4.4.5

4.4.6

fa

442 445

PAM

t/a



4.5

4.5.1

GB 30486

HJ 608

SBR A/O AAO



521

4.5.2.8

4.5.2.9

4.5.2.10

“ YS+

HJ 608

HJ



pH

BODs
COD¢,

AAO

SBR

A/O

GB 30486

GB 30486




.3.1

.3.2

.3.3

.3.4

.3.5

.3.6

3.7

GB 16297 GB 14554

HJ 608

HJ 608



HJ946

10




4.6

4.7

5.1

5.1.1

5.1.2

5.2

5.2.1

11

12



5.2.3

5.2.2

5.2.2.1

5.2.2.2

5.2.3

5.2.3.1

2015

GB 30486

GB 14554 GB 16297

1

1

12



b)

L/

D —
C —
Si —

Q—

D=SxQxCx10"
t/a

fa

mg/L

2

D=Cx (5, %Q,)x10°

t/a
mg/L

13

L/

fa



kg

5
1
0.45 0.3
2.2 13
> 1.2
0.35 0.21
” 6.5 41
- > 1.2
60cmx 120cm _ !
60cm>120cm — 14
0.6m?
0.6m?
5 ]
24 15 9
115 75 40

14




6.1

6.2

6.2.1

6.2.2

15

Al



6.4
GB 18597 GB 18599
a
b
C
d
€
6.5
a HJ 942
b
1
2
3
7
HJ 946
8
8.1
8.1.1

16




8.1.2

8.1.2.1

8.1.2.2

8.1.2.3

8.1.2.4

B.2

B.3

17

B.1



8.1.2.7

8.1.2.8

8.1.2.9

8.1.3

8.1.3.1

8.1.3.2

w N kD

18

B.3

B.3

B.4



8.1.

o N - D

11

19



8.2.1.2

8.2.2

HJ 944

8.2.3

8.2.3.1

o o T o

= (o] —h @

HJ 944 Cc HJ 944 D
HJ944 531 C

8.2.3.2

9.1

20



9.2

9.2.1
9.2.1.1
9.2.1.2
3
n
E =>(C; xQ,)>10°
i=1
E — t
G — [ mg/L
Q — i m°/d
n — d
HJ/T 356
9.2.1.3
4

21



E =CxQx10°
E —
C — mg/L
Q — m’
9.2.1.4
5
E =>(5xG)
i=1
E —
S — i
G — i
D D1 D23
n —
9.2.2
9.2.3
6
E =E +E
10
10.1

22



10.2

10.2.1

10.2.1.1

HJ/T 91

10.2.1.2

HJ/T 355
b)

10.2.2

23

pH

HJ/T 356

pH



10.3

10.3.1

10.3.3

10.4

24



A Al A.2

Al
A.2

Al

pH
SBR
A/O AAO
/
A.2

25




B.1
B.2
B.3

B.4

B.1

B.4

26



B.1

27



B.2

m®/a

m®/a

/a,

Oooooooad

t/a

/a,

/kg

/d

/d

/%

Ooo0ooao

28



29



B.3

m/d

ooogoog

Oooogog

ooooag

m*/d

/ mid

/ mid

m®/h

mg/L

1%

t/d

1%

kg/d

kW h

30




/ mh

31

/' mg/Nm?

It




32



C.1

n o0

non

n N

n_»

33



34

la m’la



35




C.2

36




37




C.3

mg/L

mg/L

%

n o

L]

n o

» o

” o0

n o

L]

n o

” o0

mg,/Nm’

mg/Nm’

38

%




C.4

It It /
C.5
mg/L 0O
mg/m? B
C.6
t 1t t
O
O
0
C.7
C.8
1 O O
2 O O
3 o Od

39




D.1

D.2
D.3

D.3

D.1
m¥/ 266.6667
t/ 0.5333
t/ 0.0213
t/ 0.0427
m% 16.6667
t/ 0.0083
m?/ 1277.7778
t/ 2.5556
t/ 0.1022
t/ 0.2044
m¥ 44,4444
t/ 0.0222
m?/ 666.6667
t/ 1.3333
t/ 0.0533
t/ 0.1067
m3/ 27.7778
t/ 0.0139
m?/ 111.1111
t/ 0.2222
t/ 0.0089
t/ 0.0178
m3/ 7.7778
t/ 0.0039
m3/ 44444444
t/ 8.8889
t/ 0.3556
t/ 0.7111
m*/ 644.4444
t/ 1.0311

40




m?/ 1111.1111
t/ 2.2222
t/ 0.0889
t/ 0.1778

m¥/ 171.1111
t/ 0.2738

41




D.2

m®/ 166.6667
t/ 0.3833
t/ 0.0167
t/ 0.0333

m®/ 833.3333
t/ 1.9167
t/ 0.0833
t/ 0.1667

m¥/ 400.0000
t/ 0.9200
t/ 0.0400
t/ 0.0800

m3/ 72.2222
t/ 0.1661
t/ 0.0072
t/ 0.0144

m?/ 2666.6667
t/ 6.1333
t/ 0.2667
t/ 0.5333

m¥/ 277.7778
t/ 0.6111

m3/ 666.6667
t/ 1.5333
t/ 0.0667
t/ 0.1333

m¥/ 73.3333
t/ 0.1613

42




D.3

m3/ 100.0000
t/ 0.1800
t/ 0.0040
t/ 0.0086

m®/ 16.6667
t/ 0.0083

m3/ 444.4444
t/ 0.8000
t/ 0.0178
t/ 0.0378

m®/ 44.4444
t/ 0.0222

m¥/ 266.6667
t/ 0.4800
t/ 0.0107
t/ 0.0227

m®/ 27.7778
t/ 0.0139
m¥/ 38.8889
t/ 0.0700
t/ 0.0016
t/ 0.0033
m®/ 7.7778
t/ 0.0039
m¥/ 1777.7778
t/ 3.2000
t/ 0.0711
t/ 0.1511
m®/ 366.6667
t/ 0.4400
m¥/ 444.4444
t/ 0.8000
t/ 0.0178
t/ 0.0378
m®/ 97.7778
t/ 0.1173

43




m3/ 266.6667
t/ 0.4800
t/ 0.0107
t/ 0.0227

m3/ 55.5556
t/ 0.0278

m3/ 466.6667
t/ 0.8400
t/ 0.0187
t/ 0.0397

m¥/ 100.0000
t/ 0.1200

44




